

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**30 SECOND APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6540 OF 2024  
IN SA/157/2024**

**BALI BHAGWANTA SURYAWANSHI DIED THR HIS LRS  
MADHAV BALI SURYAWANSHI AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
ANGAD DATTA SURYAWANSHI AND OTHERS**

...  
Mr. M.I. Syed, Advocate holding for Mr. H.I. Pathan, Advocate  
for the appellants.

Mr. U.B. Bilolikar, Advocate for respondent No.2.

...

**AND  
31 SECOND APPEAL NO. 158 OF 2024**

**ANIS S/O ABDUL RAUF QURESHI  
VERSUS  
BAPU S/O GANGARAM DAKE DECEASED THR LRS DATTA BAPU  
DAKE AND OTHERS**

...  
Mr. M.I. Syed, Advocate holding for Mr. H.I. Pathan, Advocate  
for the appellants.

Mr. K.T. Shirpurkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.1-F and 2.

...

**AND  
32 SECOND APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6541 OF 2024**

**KHAYYUM PASHA HAJI PASHA (SHAH) AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
SAYYAD ALI KASAM ALI AND OTHERS**

...  
Mr. M.I. Syed, Advocate holding for Mr. H.I. Pathan, Advocate  
for the appellants.

Mr. K.T. Shirpurkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.1-F and 2.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**

**DATED : 8 JULY 2024.**

**ORDER:-**

. At the request of learned Counsel holding for learned Counsel Mr. Pathan, stand over to 22.07.2024.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**