

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

25 SECOND APPEAL NO. 158 OF 2024

ANIS S/O ABDUL RAUF QURESHI

VERSUS

BAPU S/O GANGARAM DAKE DECEASED THR LRS DATTA BAPU
DAKE AND ORS

...

Mr. Pathan Hamzakhan I., Advocate for Appellant

Mr. K. T. Shirrurkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1f & 2

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 22/07/2024.

P. C. :

The learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to produce on record copies of evidence led by the parties in the trial court.

As such, stand over to 12/08/2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)