

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

35 SECOND APPEAL NO. 158 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8272 OF 2024
IN SA/158/2024

ANIS S/O ABDUL RAUF QURESHI
VERSUS
BAPU S/O GANGARAM DAKE DECEASED THROUGH LRS
DATTA BAPU DAKE AND OTHJERS

...

Mr. H.I. Pathan, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. K.T. Shirrurkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.1F & r.
Mr. S.U. Shaikh, Advocate holding for Mr. R.D. Biradar,
Advocate for respondent Nos.1-A to 1-E and 1-G.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 12 AUGUST 2024.

ORDER:-

1. The learned Counsel for the appellant produced on record copies of evidence before the trial Court. Taken on record. Copies be supplied to other side.
2. Learned Counsel Mr. Shaikh holding for learned Counsel Mr. Biradar causes appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-A to 1-E and 1-G and seeks time to file Vakalatnama.
3. Stand over to 26.08.2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)