



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

953 SECOND APPEAL NO. 158 OF 2024 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8272 OF 2024  
IN SA/158/2024

Anis S/o Abdul Rauf Qureshi .....Appellant

VERSUS

Bapu S/o Gangaram Dake  
(Deceased through LRs) & others .....Respondents

.....

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**  
DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. None for appellant.
2. Stand over to 27.03.2025 for dismissal.

( R. M. JOSHI)  
Judge

dyb

LATER ON :

Learned counsel for appellant submits that in Regular Civil Appeal no. 14/2021 there was order passed by the First Appellate Court below Exhibit 42 dated 02.04.2022. According to him, this order continued till disposal of the appeal.

Hence, the said order to continue further till next date of hearing.

**( R. M. JOSHI )**  
**Judge**

dyb