



( 1 )

954 SA158 OF 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

954 SECOND APPEAL NO. 158 OF 2024

Anis S/o Abdul Rauf Qureshi

VERSUS

Bapu S/o Gangaram Dake Deceased Thr Lrs Datta Bapu Dake And Ors

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. H. I. Pathan

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 : Mr. K. T. Shirurkar

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8272 OF 2024 IN SA/158/2024

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 19.06.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Stand over to 01.07.2025.
2. *Interim relief*, to continue till then.

( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J. )

PRW