



\* 1 \*

969sa158o24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 158 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8272 OF 2024  
IN SA/158/2024**

**ANIS S/O ABDUL RAUF QURESHI  
VERSUS  
BAPU S/O GANGARAM DAKE DECEASED THR LRS  
DATTA BAPU DAKE AND ORS**

...  
Shri Mazhar I Syed, Advocate h/f Shri Pathan Hamzakhan I.,  
Advocate for the Appellant.  
Shri K.T. Shirurkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

...

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 01<sup>st</sup> July, 2025**

**Per Court :-**

1. A request is made on behalf of learned advocate Shri Pathan for adjournment on account of his leave note.
2. Stand over to 01.08.2025.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date.

*kps*

**( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**